»

Rol dean

&, |
“:a’ P GTATE OF KANSAS /5‘-0b5 ) 005 4 8 ~00-00

z STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
- v
Give All Information Completely

Make Required Afidavit WELL PLUGGING RECORD
Mail or Deliver Report to:

Conservation Division

State Corporation Commission .

800 Bitting Building

Wichita, Kansas Graham . County. Sec..l7_ Twp._10 Rge_ 21 KE)_ (W)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNWXSWX” or footage from lines NW N WE
. | Lease Owner. Victor Drilling Company
[ | Lease Name Grecican Well No.__1
’ | Office Address 301 Koch Building, chh:: ta, Kanses
— i_ - :_ - Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry Hole
[ ! Date well completed Decemher 2y 1952
: { Application for plugging filed December 3, 19_52
0 i Application for plugging approved.. . 19
! I Plugging commenced December 2, 1952
: : Plugging completed Decenber 2, 19_52
e e Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Dry
| | .
t ; If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
' | Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate weslicc&)::(l:)tll:t on above menced? Ves
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Unknown
Producing formation ' Depth to top Bottom__ Total Depth of Well_~_ 3870  Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS ' CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM 10 SIZE PUT IN PULLED OUT

g 5/8u 178!

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from i feet to
____feet for each plug set. .

Set bottom plug at 1’70'>with 1‘3 gacks of

cement,
Set ton plug at 0! with 1/2_sacks of hulls
and 10 ascks of cement ‘ s e = o
m‘.tL;’FEWE:’H
SIALE COQDGRA“O!” rn”!‘ ‘(mf\n
SO
DEC =74 1952
CONSE mf{!IQH 452
Wiek ~TUNDIVISION
fellter Karsas
(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plugging Contractor. J,ucm*rove Petrolenum (‘)nmm*-nh on
Address 5'18 Petroleum Ruildi ng, Wichita, Kansas
STATE OF Kansas COUNTY OF___Sedguwick s,
Gordon L. Koelling (employee of owner) or (gwner or operator) of the above-described

well, being first, duly swom on.- oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein.contained and the log of the. __

abo?r%—dé\gznbed well as filed and that the same are true and correct.

g.& &Még

= =

3 X

-
‘c:)

N
9
:
g 5
g
2

’Um"’

RINT £V 1Y

fea)
&M
!

QO

e
X

.- -~

: ‘vgo To before me this 3rd day of December. . 19. 52

e 7o, /Z/
h ”&m& e

e "y 3
My commission expire: November 1 Z. » 1956 Notary Public.

g

r\(\?‘ ¢
B0y
TRe

4

24.2678.8 2.-52-—20M




15~ 0uB - 003430000

COMPANY:
CONTRACTOR:
FARM:
LOCATION:

COMMENCED:
COMPLETED:

. k)

P

CONTRACTOR'S WELL I1.0G

Victor Drilling Company
Musgrove Petroleum Corporation
Grecican #1

NW NW NE Section 17-10-21
Graham County, Kansas

November 21, 1952
December 2, 1952

0

30
85
190
885
1435
1660
1720
1755
1900
2550
2635
2680
2760
2860
2920
3235

30
85
190
885
1435

1660 -

1720
1755
1900
2550
R635
2680
2760
2860
2920
3235
3870
3870

Surface clay and shale
Shale and shells

Shale

Shale, shells and sand
Shale and sand

Red Bed and shale
Shale :
Anyhdrite

Shale and shells

Lime and shale

Lime

Shale . ﬁ?
. s |
Lime '74.’5 g &i,} i
Lime and shale Rt
Lime . ~ ¢ f}{)f! e -

Lime and shalé*huss /f, <) ’camf‘T}
ije /97' 7. * L
Rotary Total - Dep@&wp “lvzgq"

Set 178! of & 5/8" casing, cemented with 140 sacks of cment,

Dry and sbandoned,

STATE OF EANSAS

dss

COUNTY"OF SEDGWICK )

Musgrove Petroleum Corporation

T

!;’ )(
AN

23
¢
’

oo

:nl‘: ~
A S %

q;s*
i
*y

A3 Yy,

I, GORDON L. KOELLING, do hereby certify that the above and
foregoing is a true end correct copy of the log of the Grecican i1
Section 17-10-21 Grahem County, Kansas, as reflected by the files of

' MUSC’TROLEUM CORPORATION -

I“,, ~Subscr1bed and sworn to before me, a Notary Publlc, in and for Sedi1ck

- County, Kunsqs, bhlp %rd day of December, 1952.
o, . 7
< fnm s v » / Notary Public
My Commission Expires: November 14, 1956. F’l.LJ(}(BlF!(iV

mx  sECLLT-L2R3
BOOK  PASELE BB e




