## STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

### 15-065-00348-00-00

Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

#### WELL PLUGGING RECORD

800 Bitting Building Wichita, Kansas	Graham					_21 ( <b>W</b> )( <b>W</b> )	
NORTH							
	Lease Name	Grecica	1		,	Well Nol	
	Office Address	301 Ko	ch Build	ing, Wichit	a, Kanses		
						<u>le</u> 19 52	
1 i i	Date well completed December 2, Application for plugging filed December 3,					19_52	
	Application for	plugging approv	ed			19	
	Plugging comm	nenced	Dec	ember 2,		19_52	
	Plugging comp	leted	De:	g formation		19 52	
	Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation						
						19	
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat	Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was commenced?						
Section Plat Name of Conservation Agent who super	mencear rvised plugging of th	mencedr Tes sed plugging of this well Unknown					
Producing formation	I	Depth to top	Botton	n	Total Depth of	Well 3870 Feet	
Show depth and thickness of all water,							
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORD	s	,			(	CASING RECORD	
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	то	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED OUT	
				8 5/8"	1781		
		<u> </u>					
,							
cement. Set top plug and 10 sacks	·	/2 sacks o	hulls		Figo Per		
			STATE C	ORPORATION CO.	MMiccion		
				DEC: - 7, 100			
	CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas						
					:8 		
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Name of Plugging Contractor		l description is neces					
Name of Plugging Contractor Address				Wichita, Ka	nsas		
STATE OF Kansas	, COU	JNTY OFS	edgwick	·	, ss.		
Gordon L. Koell	ing	(	employee of	owner) or (owner		of the above-described	
well, being first duly swom on oath, s	the same are true ar	nd correct. So h	elp me God	ents, and matters	s nerein contain	ed and the log or the	
To sale of		(Signature)	Loral	and Six	allen		
		(Digauturo)	578 Petr	oleum Build	ling Wight	ita. Kansas	
STATE OF Kansas Gordon L. Koell well, being first duly swom on oath, s above described well as filed and that	0.3	· · · · · ·	D = 1	oleum Build (4			
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO befor	re me this 3rd	day of_	December	r	, 19	<u> 2</u> %	
62 33 our			Dary	B. Ala	und	N., D. 77.	
My commission expires November 1/	, 1956			/		Notary Public.	
		24-2675-S 2-	52—20M	DILIGG	MG		

# 15-065-00348-00-00

#### CONTRACTOR'S WELL LOG

COMPANY: CONTRACTOR: FARM: LOCATION: Victor Drilling Company Musgrove Petroleum Corporation Grecican #1 NW NW NE Section 17-10-21

COMMENCED: COMPLETED: November 21, 1952 December 2, 1952

Graham County, Kansas

0	30	Surface clay and shale
30	85	Shale and shells
85	190	Shale
190	885	Shale, shells and sand
885	1435	Shale and sand
1435	1660	Red Bed and shale
1660	1720	Shale
1720	1755	Anyhdrite
1755	1900	Shale and shells
1900	2550	Lime and shale
2550	2635	Lime
2635	2680	Shale Shale
2680	2760	Lime
2760	2860	Lime Shale Lime Lime Lime and shale Lime Lime Lime Lime Lime
2860	2920	Lime OF OF CO.
. 2920		Lime and shale ONSENT
3235	3870	Lime Williams
	3870	Rotary Total Depth his On 5.95
		Lime Lime and shale Lime Lime and shale  Lime Lime Rotary Total Depthshila, Kansas
	•	

Set 178' of 8 5/8" casing, cemented with 140 sacks of cment.

Dry and abandoned.

STATE OF KANSAS

SS

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK

I, GORDON L. KOELLING, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the log of the Grecican #1 Section 17-10-21 Graham County, Kansas, as reflected by the files of Musgrove Petroleum Corporation

MUSGROVE PETROLEUM CORPORATION

Secretary-Treasure

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, in and for Sedgwick County, Kansas, this 3rd day of December, 1952.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: November 14, 1956.

PLUGGING